
গণজাতী বাংলােদশ সরকর
ম ও কমসংান মণালয়

কলকরখানা ও িতান পিরদশন অিধদর সুরা িনবন িনত করন

  

কাপ পযেবেণর তথ

করখানার নাম ীতম নীটওয়ার াইেভট িলিমেটড
িঠকনা 168, (BJC) Godnail, Narayanganj
করখানার েকড NRY207
কলার েকড

মূলায়েনর ধরণ:  কঠেমাগত মূলায়ন পযেবেণর তিরখ:  ৩১-০৮-২০২২
১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Design Drawing

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১.১. কযম

কযম
As-built structural drawings to be prepared for three storey masonry building
(Building-3) by appropriate authority. As part of this process the building
engineer will be required to make a number of checks on the structural design as
described in the following recommendation.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম

Building-2 & Building-3 merged with each other. As built drawings will be updated
accordingly by building Engineer.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ৩০-০৫-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
21.12.2020-DEA has been prepared and submitted to DIFE but not approved yet.
No design & drawing  has been found during inspection only submission letter were
found. 31/08/2022: The DEA report should be prepared and resubmitted to DIFE
as soon as possible.

 সংযুসমূহ (১) 
 

২. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19091/0/1.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19091/0/1.jpg


পিরদশন
পযেবণ Unapproved Horizontal and Vertical Structure

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২.১. কযম

কযম

As-built structural and architectural drawings to be prepared and submitted for
approval of unapproved horizontal and vertical structure of Building-3 by
appropriate authority. As part of this process the building engineer will be required
to make a number of checks on the structural design as described in the following
recommendation.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We will complete the as built drawing and then submit it to approval authority.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ৩০-০৫-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

21.12.2020-Found unapproved horizontal and vertical sreucture .But DEA has been
prepared and submitted to DIFE but not approved yet. No design & drawing  has
been found during inspection. 31/08/2022: The DEA report should be prepared
and resubmitted to DIFE as soon as possible. Found unapproved horizontal and
vertical sreucture during visit.

 সংযুসমূহ (২) 
    

৩. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19092/0/2a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19092/0/2a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19092/1/2b.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19092/0/2a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19092/1/2b.jpg


পিরদশন
পযেবণ Unapproved Horizontal and Vertical Structure

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩.১. কযম

কযম Carry out any remedial actions as directed by the Building Engineer.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম

We will appoint and engineer/consultant to do remedial action for the necessary
action.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ১২-০৯-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

21.12.2020-Found unapproved horizontal and vertical sreucture .But DEA has been
prepared and submitted to DIFE but not approved yet. No design & drawing  has
been found during inspection. 31/08/2022: The DEA report should be prepared
and resubmitted to DIFE as soon as possible. Found unapproved horizontal and
vertical sreucture during visit.

 সংযুসমূহ (২) 
    

৪. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19093/0/3a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19093/0/3a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19093/1/3b.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19093/0/3a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19093/1/3b.jpg


পিরদশন
পযেবণ Damage of Structural Member

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৪.১. কযম

কযম Effected ceiling needs to be checked by building engineer & carry out any remedial
actions as directed by the Building Engineer.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We have done replastering the damaged area.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ৩০-০৫-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
21.12.2020-Damage of structural members has been found at the different
place.They did not take any action about this issue yet now. 31/08/2022: Damage
of Structural Member was found during inspection date.

 সংযুসমূহ (১) 
 

৫. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19094/0/4.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19094/0/4.jpg


পিরদশন
পযেবণ Damage of Structural Member

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৫.১. কযম

কযম Carry out any remedial actions as directed by the Building Engineer for damage
structural member.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম

We have replastered the damaged area and re painted it. Our engineer will verify
the checking process.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ১২-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
21.12.2020-Damage of structural members has been found at the different
place.They did not take any action about this issue yet now.But DEA has been
prepared and submitted to DIFE but not approved yet. 31/08/2022: Damage of
Structural Member was found during inspection date.

 সংযুসমূহ (১) 
 

৬. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19095/0/5.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19095/0/5.jpg


পিরদশন
পযেবণ Non engineered connection and bracing system

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৬.১. কযম

কযম
The connection of MS angle and shed needs to be checked by building engineer.
The bracing system and tie between purlin are required to ensure the stability of
the steel shed.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We will check the stability system of the steel shed by our factory engineer.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ৩০-০৫-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
21.12.2020-Found non engineering connection bracing system But DEA has been
prepared and submitted to DIFE but not approved yet. 31/08/2022: Non
engineered connection and bracing system was found during inspection date.The
DEA report should be prepared and resubmitted to DIFE as soon as possible.

 সংযুসমূহ (২) 
    

৭. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19096/0/6a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19096/0/6a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19096/1/6b.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19096/0/6a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19096/1/6b.jpg


পিরদশন
পযেবণ Non engineered connection and bracing system

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৭.১. কযম

কযম Carry out any remedial actions as directed by the Building Engineer for no bracing
system and non-engineered connection.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম We will do the necessary

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ১২-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব
21.12.2020-Found non engineering connection bracing system But DEA has been
prepared and submitted to DIFE but not approved yet. 31/08/2022: Non
engineered connection and bracing system was found during inspection date.The
DEA report should be prepared and resubmitted to DIFE as soon as possible.

 সংযুসমূহ (২) 
    

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19097/0/7a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19097/0/7a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19097/1/7b.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19097/0/7a.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/19097/1/7b.jpg

